interpretations will have no material impact on the results and financial positions of the Group.

3.   RESTATEMENT OF CERTAIN 2007 COMPARATIVE INFORMATION

 The provisionally estimated fair values of assets acquired and liabilities assumed on the

acquisition of Jetup Electronic (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. ("Jetup") and Zastron Precision-Tech Limited
and its subsidiaries (the "Zastron Group", hereinafter together with the acquisition of Jetup
collectively referred as the "Acquisition") as at 31 December 2007 were used for the preparation
of the 2007 annual financial statements.  The fair value assessment was completed during the
current year, and pursuant to HKFRS 3, the comparative 31 December 2007 consolidated balance
sheet has been restated to reflect the finalised fair value of assets acquired and liabilities from the
Acquisition.

– 13 –

3. RESTATEMENT OF CERTAIN 2007 COMPARATIVE INFORMATION - continued

 The effect of the reassessed fair value described above is summarised below:

31 December 2007
US$'000

(originally stated)

Restatements
US$'000

31 December 2007
and

1 January 2008
US$'000

(as restated)

Balance sheet items
Goodwill 186,299  31,708  218,007
Intangible assets 46,721  (39,421)  7,300
Deferred tax liabilities (13,614)  7,713  (5,901)

 219,406  -  219,406

4.   SEGMENT INFORMATION

 The Group has adopted HKFRS 8 "Operating Segments" in advance of its effective date, with

effect from 1 January 2008.  HKFRS 8 requires operating segments to be identified on the basis of
internal reports about components of the Group that are regularly reviewed by the chief operating
decision maker in order to allocate resources to the segment and to assess its performance.  In
contrast, the predecessor Standard (HKAS 14, "Segment Reporting") required an entity to identify
two sets of segments (business and geographical) using a risks and rewards approach, with the

[…]

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information is for illustrative purpose only, based on the judgements
and assumptions of the directors of the Company, and, because of its hypothetical nature, does not
provide any assurance or indication that any event will take place in future and may not be indicative of
the results of the Group for the year ended 31 December 2007 or any future period.

Opinion

In our opinion:

a)  the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information has been properly compiled by the directors of the

Company on the basis stated;

b)  such basis is consistent with the accounting policies of the Group; and

c)  the adjustments are appropriate for the purposes of the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial

Information as disclosed pursuant to paragraph 29(1) of Chapter 4 of the Listing Rules.

Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu
Certified Public Accountants
Hong Kong
9 February 2009

– 22 –

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT
For the year ended 31 December 2007

The Group
  US$’000

Pro forma
adjustments

US$’000
Subtotal

US$’000

Zastron
Group

US$’000
Jetup

US$’000

Pro forma
adjustments

US$’000

Pro forma
enlarged
NTEEP
after the

Transactions
US$’000

   (Note 1)   (Note 2)
Revenue  283,760 (2,280) 281,480 413,198 84,118 (251 ) 778,545
Cost of sales

 (234,917) 777 (234,140) (384,267) (74,810) 4,077  (689,140)

Gross profit  48,843 (1,503) 47,340 28,931 9,308 3,826  89,405
Bank interest income  3,609 (41) 3,568 1,055 27 -  4,650
Gain on disposal of available-for-sale
   investment

 43,815 - 43,815 - - -  43,815

Gain (loss) on disposal of subsidiaries  8,289 (24,696) (16,407) - - -  (16,407)
Other income  6,125 (124) 6,001 1,556 (121) (1,765 ) 5,671
Other expenses  (1,275) - (1,275) - - 1,275  -
Impairment loss on goodwill  (24,340) 24,340 - - - -  -
Selling and distribution costs  (2,849) - (2,849) (2,027) (5,217) (1,374 ) (11,467)
Administrative expenses  (11,652) 757 (10,895) (9,587) (2,608) 472  (22,618)
Research and development expenditure  (4,144) 156 (3,988) (3,941) (1,713) 20  (9,622)
Interest expenses  (24) - (24) - (322) (12,146 ) (12,492)

Profit (loss) before tax  66,397 (1,111) 65,286 15,987 (646) (9,692 ) 70,935

Income tax expense  (5,655) 59 (5,596) 350 1,678 (245 ) (3,813)

Profit for the year  60,742 (1,052) 59,690 16,337 1,032 (9,937 ) 67,122

Attributable to :

Equity holders of the Company  60,859 (1,052) 59,807 16,337 1,032 (9,937 ) 67,239

Minority interests  (117) - (117) - - -  (117)

  60,742 (1,052) 59,690 16,337 1,032 (9,937 ) 67,122

Notes:

1. The Transactions involve the disposals of Shenzhen Namtek Company Limited ("Namtek (Shenzhen)") and Kabushiki Kaisha Namtek Japan (expressed in

English as Namtek Japan Company Limited) ("Namtek (Japan)") by the Company on 31 December 2007 to J.I.C. Technology Company Limited at a
consideration of approximately US$10,321,000, receivable in cash. The adjustments reflect:

(a) the exclusion of the income statement items attributable to Namtek (Shenzhen) and Namtek (Japan) for the year ended 31 December 2007 as if the Disposals

had been completed on 1 January 2007;

(b) the loss on the disposals of Namtek (Shenzhen) and Namtek (Japan) of approximately US$16,407,000 attributable to the Enlarged NTEEP, which is